

69436-7

69436-7

No. 69436-7-I

COURT OF APPEALS  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION ONE

---

In re the Marriage of  
SHELLY P. ALDRIDGE,  
Respondent,  
v.  
R. DEAN ALDRIDGE,  
Appellant.

---

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

---

Boyd F. Buckingham, WSBA #10985  
Law Office of Boyd F. Buckingham  
32 1 Burnett Avenue South, Suite 200  
Renton, Washington 98057  
(425) 228-6662  
Attorney for Respondent

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2013 MAR 14 AM 2:20

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	2
III. ARGUMENT .....	7
A. Standards of Review .....	7
B. Summary of Method for Determining Child Support.....	8
C. The Court Did Not Err in Determining the Basic Support Obligation.....	8
1. The trial court did not abuse its discretion in attributing half of Dr. Sides' company income to Dean.....	9
D. The Trial Court Did Not Err in Allocating Special Expenses and Extracurricular Activities.....	11
E. Any Remand Should be to Superior Court Judge Deborah Fleck .....	14
IV. CONCLUSION .....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington cases	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Marriage of Booth</i> 114 Wn.2d 772, 776, 791 P.2d 519 (1999).....	7
<i>Brandli v. Talley</i> 98 Wn.App. 521, 991 P.2d 94 (1999).....	11, 13
<i>Marriage of Croscetto</i> 82 Wn.App. 545 (1996).....	13
<i>Marriage of Daubert</i> 124 Wn.App. 378, 835 P.3d 401 (2004).....	14
<i>Marriage of Glass</i> 67 Wn.App 378 (1992).....	13
<i>Marriage of Littlefield</i> 133 Wn.2d 39, 47, 940 p.2d 1362 (1996).....	7
Statutes	
RCW 26.19.001 .....	8
RCW 26.19.011(1) .....	8
RCW 26.09.011(9) .....	8
RCW 26.19.020.....	8
RCW 26.19.025(1) .....	13
RCW 26.19.070(4) .....	9
RCW 26.19.071(5) .....	10
RCW 26.19.075(2) .....	12

RCW 26.19.080(1) ..... 8  
RCW 26.19.080(2) ..... 8  
RCW 26.19.080(3) ..... 8
